



Cr. R. No. 671 of 2022

13.12.2022 Present: Mr. Panku Chaudhary, Advocate, vice M/s I.N. Mehta and Sarthak Mehta, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Cr. R. No. 671 of 2022

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable for 3rd January, 2023. Steps for service be taken within one week.

List on 3rd January, 2023.

Cr. MP No. 3821 of 2022

Notice in above terms. In the event of 50% of the cheque amount, including the amount, if any, already deposited, being deposited by the petitioner with the Registry of this Court, he will be at liberty to make a mention or suspension of sentence.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 13, 2022
(bhupender)