



2026:HHC:8465

Harish Kumar vs. Rakesh Soni

Criminal Revision No. 671 of 2022

31.03.2023 Present: Mr. Sourav Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Sarthak Mehta, Advocate for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

On the request of learned Counsel for the respondent,
list after four weeks.

Interim to continue.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 31, 2023
(narender)