



2026:HHC:8465

Harish Kumar vs. Rakesh Soni
Criminal Revision No. 671 of 2022

23.05.2023 Present: Mr. Sarthak Mehta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

Mr. Sarthak Mehta, Advocate, submits that the hearing of the petition be deferred by four weeks, so that the petitioner can deposit the balance amount also with the Registry of this Court.

List after four weeks, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 23, 2023
(*Vinod*)