



2026:HHC:8465

Harish Kumar Vs. Rakesh Soni

Cr. Revision No. 671/2022

27.07.2023 Present: Mr. Saurav Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Sarthak Mehta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner prays for
and is granted four weeks' further time to deposit the balance
amount.

As prayed, list on **6th September, 2023.**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

27th July, 2023
(raman)