



2026:HHC:8465

Harish Kumar vs. Rakesh Soni

Cr. Revision No.671 of 2022

16.11.2023 **Present:** Mr. Sarthak Mehta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Record has not been requisitioned. Let the record be requisitioned and the matter be listed thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

November, 16th 2023
(saurav pathania)