



2026:HHC:8465

Harish Kumar vs. Rakesh Soni

Cr. Revision No. 671 of 2022

09.01.2024 **Present:** Mr. Sarthak Mehta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Record has been received.

List the matter for final hearing in due course.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

January, 9th, 2024
(saurav pathania)