



2026:HHC:8465

Harish Kumar vs. Rakesh Soni

Cr. Revision No. 671 of 2022

29.05.2024 Present: Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.
Sarthak Mehta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner intends to go through the record.

List for consideration after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

May 29, 2024
(subhash)