



2026:HHC:8465

Harish Kumar vs. Rakesh Soni

Cr. Revision No. 671 of 2022

29.07.2024 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Advocate for the respondent.

Since, no one has put in appearance on behalf of the petitioner, hence petitioner be summoned through bailable warrants in the sum of ₹25,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the arresting officer returnable for 29.08.2024.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

29th July, 2024
(Nikita)