



2026:HHC:8465

Harish Kumar

Vs.

Rakesh Soni

Cr. Revision No. 671 of 2022

29.08.2024 **Present:** Mr. Sarthak Mehta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

It has been submitted on behalf of the petitioner that entire amount has been deposited. List the matter on **05.09.2024**, on which date, respondent be also produced in the Court.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

August 29th, 2024
(saurav pathania)