



2026:HHC:8465

Harish Kumar vs. Rakesh Soni

Cr. Revision No. 671 of 2022

23.09.2024 Present: Mr. Saurav Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Sarthak Mehta, Advocate for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

In the interest of justice, list the matter after two weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

23rd September, 2024
(Nikita)