



2026:HHC:8465

Harish Kumar vs. Rakesh Soni

Cr. Revision No. 671 of 2022

19.11.2024 Present:

Mr. Sarthak Mehta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that entire compensation amount stands deposited in the case at hand and therefore, he intends to move an appropriate application for compounding of the case under Section 147 of the Negotiable Instruments Act. Needful be done within a period of one week.

List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

November 19, 2024
tarun