



2026:HHC:8465

Harish Kumar Vs. Rakesh Soni

Cr. Revision No.671 of 2022

12.03.2025

Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Advocate for the
respondent.

List after eight weeks.

March 12, 2025
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge