



2026:HHC:8465

Harish Kumar vs. Rakesh Soni

Cr. Revision No.671 of 2022

18.08.2025 Present: Petitioner in person with Mr. Sarthak Mehta and Mr. Nikhilesh, Advocates.
Respondent in person Mr. Gaurav Singh, Advocate,
vice Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Advocate.

List after six weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

August 18, 2025
(subhash)