



2026:HHC:8465

Harish Kumar vs. Rekesh Soni

Cr. Revision No.671 of 2022

26.08.2025 Present: Mr. Nikhilesh, Advocate, vice Mr. Sarthak Mehta,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

More time sought to deposit the remaining amount
of compensation. Needful be done on or before the next date of
hearing.

List on **09.09.2025**.

Cr.MP No.3613 of 2025

The application is not pressed at this stage.
Consequently, the same is dismissed, as not pressed.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

August 26, 2025
(subhash)