



2026:HHC:8465

Harish Kumar versus Rakesh Soni

Cr. Revision No. 671 of 2022

09.09.2025 Present: Mr. Ankit Kaloti, Advocate, vice Mr. Sarthak Mehta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

 Mr. Gaurav Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Advocate, for the respondent.

In view of the request made by learned vice counsel appearing for the petitioner, list after four weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

September 09, 2025 (ps)