



2026:HHC:8465

Harish Kumar Vs. Rakesh Soni

Cr. Revision No. 671 of 2022

29.12.2025 Present: Mr. Abhay Gupta, Advocate vice Mr. Sarthak Mehta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

In view of request made by learned vice counsel for the petitioner, list on 23.3.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 29, 2025
(kalpana)